
 

 

Lairthwaite Boarding House 
Dates & Times for Travel 

Autumn Term 2024 
 

Tuesday 3rd Sept - 4pm to 8pm - Year 7 & 12 arrive. 

Wednesday 4th Sept - 2pm to 8pm - All other boarders arrive. 

Friday 25th Oct - 3.30pm to 5.30pm - All depart for October half term.  

Sunday 3rd Nov - 2pm to 8pm - All boarders return. 

Friday 20th December - 1.30pm to 3.30pm - All boarders depart for Christmas Break. 
     

Spring Term 2025 
 

Monday 6th January - 2pm to 8pm - All boarders return.  

Friday 14th February - 3.30pm to 5.30pm - All depart for February half term. 

Sunday 23rd February - 2pm to 8pm - All boarders return. 

Friday 4th April - 1.30pm to 3.30pm - All boarders depart for Spring Break.  

Summer Term 2025 
 

Monday 21st April - 2pm to 8pm - All boarders return. 

Fri 2nd May - 3.30pm to 5.30pm - All depart for May Day weekend. 

Monday 5th May - 6pm to 8pm - All boarders return. 

Friday 23rd May - 3.30pm to 5.30pm - All depart for May half term. 

Sunday 1st June - 2pm to 8pm - All boarders return. 

Friday 18th July - 1.30pm to 3.30pm - All boarders depart for Summer (with all their belongings). 

 

  
These are our standard times for opening and closing for the term dates, please contact the house 

if your child needs to arrive or depart at alternative times. 


